VOLUME 5 TABLE 39
Gaza Strip & North Sinai

Settlement of residence
before the 1948 war

Total (a)

Jerusalem district
Urban settlements
Rural settlements

Northern district
Urban settlements
Rural settlements

Haifa district
Urban settlements
Rural settlements

Central district

Yavne

Other urban settlements
Rural settlements

Tel Aviv district

Tel Aviv-Yafo, Salame
Other urban settlements
Rural settlements

Southern district
Ashdod

Be'er Sheva
Majdal

Rural settlements
Not known

PERSONS (AGED 21+), WHO LIVED IN ISRAEL
TERRITORY BEFORE THE 1948 WAR, BY PREVIOUS
SETTLEMENT OF RESIDENCE

Number of
persons

74,811

151
43
108

676
85
591

934
615
319

14,654
4,062
3,040
7,552

12,861
11,238
92
1,531

44,480
4,379
8,587
4,281

27,233
1,055

(a) Incl. West Jerusalem and Jerusalem not known, total 194.
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